TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eisai Co., Ltd.		04/25/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-10 Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2065647	ARICEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-382-0700

Email: roneill@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Faber

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T/18-807 V3959

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert C. Faber

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

900077217

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0834

OF \$40.00 206564

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber
Signature:	/robert c faber/
Date:	05/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ARICEPT#page1.tif source=ARICEPT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0835

T/18-807

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eisai Co., Ltd., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and doing business at: 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and is using a mark which is the subject of a registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Reg. No.

: 2,065,647

: ARICEPT

Issued

: May 27, 1997

AND, WHEREAS, Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose principal office and place of business is: 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

EISAI CO., LTD.

Apri'/ 25. 200 /
[Date]

Name:

Title:

Senior Vice President

00832154.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0836

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

Eisai R&D Management Co., Ltd.

Registration No.:

2,065,647

Registered:

May 27, 1997

For the Mark:

ARICEPT

Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The undersigned hereby appoints OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP and the members of the firm: Samuel H. Weiner, Robert C. Faber, Max Moskowitz, James A. Finder, William O. Gray, III, Louis C. Dujmich, Charles P. LaPolla, Douglas A. Miro, Peter S. Sloane and Kourosh Salehi, all members of the Bar of the State of New York, with offices at 1180 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-8403, (212) 382-0700, its attorneys to prosecute this application with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith. Said attorneys are hereby designated its agent upon whom notices or process may be served in proceedings affecting the above-entitled mark. Please address all correspondence to:

Robert C. Faber OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.

Dated: _ April 25, 2007.

By: Name:

KENTARO YOSHIMATSU

Title:

President

00832159.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0837